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Wash me! Lube me up! 

Wash before and after every use, including the first.

Use mild soap or toy cleaner. Your toy is

100% waterproof. Don’t forget water-based lube!

Hello, sexy!

You hold the key to next-level strap-on play — plus vibration! 

This manual will get you started with must-knows and hot

tips about your new toy. So, let’s meet your SHARE VIBE PRO! 

For more languages, check: 

www.FUNFACTORY.com/manuals

1 2

RECHARGEABLE4 SPEEDS
4 RHYTHMS

ANAL-SAFE WATERPROOF
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Play with me!

• To turn on, press the red button for half a second.

• Keep clicking to scroll through speeds and patterns.

• Press and hold to turn off. 

Power me!

Plug the USB Magnetic Charger into a USB outlet.

If the top glows red, it’s connected to power.

Connect the end of the charger to the magnetic

points at the base of your toy. Your vibe gets:

 · About 6 hours initial charge

 · Up to 90 minutes play per charge 

NEW: low battery signal

There’s nothing worse than your vibe switching off

mid-session! If your toy blinks when you turn it on,

then enjoy one more full session and charge it afterwards.
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Ways to Play

MISSIONARY

Explore vibrating patterns for

teasing and deeper orgasms

while getting closer than ever.

GRINDING

Grind against the toy’s vibrations

while you give a hand job, controlling

the angle for intense G-spot stim.M I S S I O N A R Y

DOGGY STYLE GRINDING

DOGGY STYLE

This vibrator’s smooth texture, tapered tip,

and adjustable hinge make it ideal

for anal, even for beginners.



PLAY 
WITH
ME
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What’s next?

Love your SHARE VIBE PRO and 
can’t wait to try another toy? 
We think it pairs well with…

NŌS  

Wrap this vibrating c-ring around SHARE 

VIBE PRO to please the external clit and 

vagina with every thrust, or use it as a 

finger vibe for extra stimulation during sex.

BOOTIE

Use BOOTIE while wearing SHARE 

VIBE PRO for extra sensation and

full-body orgasms. Or, use it as a 

trainer before anal play.



Highlights

CURVED FOR SECURE 
HARNESS-FREE WEAR

ADJUSTABLE HINGE 
PREVENTS SLIPPAGE

RUMBLY VIBRATIONS 
TRAVEL THE SHAFT

SHAPED FOR G-SPOT, 
CLIT, AND PROSTATE 
STIMULATION



Flirt or Dare

SET THE STAGE

1. Grab a coin.

2. Set the mood. (Lighting is everything!) 

3. Turn off your phone and turn on the music.  

LET’S PLAY!

1. Choose the prize you want if you win. 

2. The person with the longest tongue goes first. 

3. On your turn, flip the coin.  
      Heads = Flirt 
      Tails = Dare

4. Your partner picks your Flirt or Dare and reads it to you.

The winner is the first person to
complete either 3 Dares or 5 Flirts. 

3 5
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DARE TASKS

 ·  I’ll “write” the name of a sex act on your 
back with my finger. Guess which it is.

 ·  Give SHARE VIBE PRO a blowjob. 
Maybe I’ll even wear it while you do.   

 ·  Invent a sexual position for us to try 
together, then pose us appropriately.

 ·  Pop out the vibrator, set it to high, and hold it 
against your most sensitive spot for 10 seconds.    

 ·  Try to copy the hottest sound I make during sex.

PRIZES 

 ·  Winner gets a lap dance that incorporates SHARE VIBE PRO. 

 ·  Winner gets woken up with oral tomorrow.   

 ·  Loser does a dramatic reading of a sex scene from a book or story.  

 ·  Loser cleans up after date night, in underwear of the winner’s choice.

 ·  Loser sends the winner a naughty text every day for a week.  

REMEMBER:   Consent is not only important, but also sexy! Make

sure you both agree to these flirts and dares or make up your own!

FLIRT QUESTIONS

 ·  What was the hottest thing about 
our first time together?   

 ·  What sex scene from a movie would you 
most want to reenact together? 

 ·  What would my porn star name be?   

 ·  Imagine a role play scenario where we 
could use SHARE VIBE PRO—as sexy 
or as silly as you want. Tell me about it. 

 ·  What’s sexier: watching me have an 
orgasm or listening to me have an orgasm?

HEADS TAILS

OR
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PROGRAMS

  4    5 6 7

TEASING
PROGRAM

DEEP ORGASM
PROGRAM

PEG ME
PROGRAM

INTENSE ORGASM
PROGRAM

Tailor Your O

Experience different types of orgasms 

with different programs.
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Teasing Program
Want to take your time before reaching climax? Heighten your arousal with perfectly balanced peaks and valleys

of vibration. Once you’re so turned on you can’t take it anymore, let your partner finish you off for a mind-blowing O. 

Deep Orgasm Program
Revel in the peak of your pleasure. The Deep Orgasm Program teases and rewards you with waves of vibrations

that increase in intensity, then diminish, and increase again. The result: an extra long, heavenly orgasm.

Peg Me Program
Take penetration over the top. This program switches between soft and strong vibrations, cuing you to thrust in sync.

You’ll be deepest into your partner when the vibrations are the most intense, leaving them begging for more.

Intense Orgasm Program
The Intense Orgasm Program throbs inside you, delivering short bursts of strong stimulation.

This pattern lets you climax quickly, like quick-and-dirty sex that still satisfies.

Finish Mode
Bring yourself to ecstasy with a strong motor at its highest speed. 

The result is overwhelming in a good way, and sure to get you breathing heavy.

4

5

6

7

4

5

6

7

8 8



14

     English

Adult toy made of body-safe silicone. Wash before and after every 

use, including the first. Use mild soap or toy cleaner. The toy is 100 % 

waterproof. Don’t forget water-based lube!  To turn it on, press  briefly. 

To turn it off, click  and hold for 1 second. The toy has 4 speeds and 4 

patterns and starts at the lowest speed. Click  for higher speeds and 

rhythm settings. All SHARE products are safe for anal use.

CHARGING | To charge, plug the cord into power. Use only the original 

USB Magnetic Charger.  The LED on the USB Magnetic Charger will glow 

red. If it does not light up, unplug and try again. Affix the USB Magnetic 

Charger to the metallic contacts on the toy. If  blinks slowly, the toy 

has 33 % power or less. If  blinks at medium speed, up to 66 %. If  
blinks quickly or continuously, up to 99 %. If  turns off, the toy is fully 

charged. Unplug the toy when it is fully charged. About 6 hours of charge 

gets you to full power. The runtime is about 90 minutes.

The magnetic plug (if the LED display is lit) and the area around the toy 

motor may warm up. The short circuit current capability of the USB port 

on a PC or laptop depends on the device, so please check the technical 

specifications of the device before using it.

TRAVEL LOCK | Lock: Press  for about 2 seconds, and the toy will give 

haptic feedback. Unlock: Press  for about 2 seconds, and the toy will 

give haptic feedback. In both cases, the button will blink and the unit will 

buzz briefly.

GENERAL INFO | Please note that slight color deviations on the product 

or packaging are a normal result of production. This product is not a 

medical product; keep out of reach of children. Dispose of the packaging 

in the most environmentally friendly way possible and please recycle any 

electronic waste.

DON’TS | Do not open the toy. Do not use sharp objects on the toy. 

Do not leave in direct sunlight. Do not operate or charge the toy if you 

notice unusual heat buildup, mechanical malfunctions, or abnormalities 

(discoloration, unusual appearance, deformation). If possible, disconnect 

the device from the mains, either via the main fuse or by pulling the plug. 

If the toy catches fire, extinguish it with a CO2 fire extinguisher. Do not 

extinguish with water.  For further instructions, contact FUN FACTORY at 

info@funfactory.com, subject: quality insurance.

To avoid short-circuiting, do not place the magnetic contact points of 

the charging cable on metallic surfaces or another magnetic charger. Do 

not expose the charging unit to water or moisture. The toy must not be 

operated while charging or with the USB Magnetic Charger attached. 

During charging, do not leave the toy unattended. Do not use silicone-

based lubricants, oils, or lotions with the toy (including suntan lotion or 

sunscreen, lip care products, essential oils, coconut oil, and edible oils of 

all types). Those can cause irreversible damage to the toy, which is not 

covered by warranty.

TECHNICAL INFO | Storage and operating temperature 0 °C – 40 

°C. Max. surrounding temperature when operating is 40 °C. Variable 

surrounding temperatures (for example when traveling) could lead 

to light condensation under certain conditions. Please then wait a few 

hours until the toy has adapted to the surrounding temperature before 

operating.

Battery capacity 500 mAh. The standby period for the batteries is 

approx. six months, then recharge to keep the battery alive. If your 

toy is out of charge, please recharge it before putting it away. Battery 

protective circuit prevents overloading or total discharge. With 

improper handling, the batteries can have an uncontrolled exothermic 

reaction. In case of fire, find instructions above.

MAGNETISM | Cards with magnetic strips (i.e. credit cards) may take 

damage when in contact with the magnetic parts of the toy or the 

charging plug.

     German

Sexspielzeug für Erwachsene aus körperfreundlichem Silikon. Vor 

und nach jeder Benutzung reinigen, auch vor der ersten Benutzung. 

Unparfümierte Seife oder Cleaner für Sextoys verwenden. Das Toy ist 

zu 100% wasserdicht. Bei Kontakt mit Gleitmitteln auf Kennzeichnung 

„auf Wasserbasis“ achten.  Zum Einschalten kurz auf  drücken. Zum 

Ausschalten auf  drücken und 1 Sekunde lang gedrückt halten. 

Das Toy hat 4 Vibrationsstärken und 4 Rhythmen und startet mit der 

niedrigsten Vibrationsstärke. Auf  drücken, um Stärke und Rhythmus 

zu steigern. Alle SHARE-Produkte können sicher anal verwendet 

werden.

AUFLADEN | Zum Aufladen das Kabel an eine Stromquelle 

anschließen. Verwenden Sie bitte ausschließlich das dazugehörige 

USB-Magnetladekabel.  Die Signalleuchte des USB-Magnetladekabels 



leuchtet rot. Wenn sie nicht leuchtet, ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der 

Stromquelle und versuchen Sie es erneut. Schließen Sie das USB-

Magnetladekabel an die Metallkontakte des Sexspielzeugs an. Wenn 

 langsam blinkt, ist der Ladestand des Toys bei 33 % oder weniger. 

Wenn  bei mittlerer Geschwindigkeit blinkt bei bis zu 66 %. Wenn  

schnell oder durchgehend blinkt bei bis zu 99 %. Wenn  ausgeht, ist 

das Toy vollständig aufgeladen. Ziehen Sie den Stecker, wenn das Toy 

vollständig aufgeladen ist. Eine vollständige Aufladung dauert etwa 6 

Stunden. Die Laufzeit beträgt etwa 90 Minuten. 

Das Magnetladekabel (bei leuchtendem LED-Display) und 

die Umgebung des Toymotors können sich erwärmen. Die 

Kurzschlussfestigkeit des USB-Ports am PC/MAC oder Laptop hängt 

vom jeweiligen Gerät ab, lesen Sie also bitte vor der Verwendung die 

technischen Spezifikationen. 

TASTENSPERRE | Sperren:  etwa 2 Sekunden drücken und das Toy 

gibt haptisches Feedback. Entsperren:  etwa 2 Sekunden drücken 

und das Toy gibt haptisches Feedback. In beiden Fällen blinkt die Taste 

und das Gerät summt kurz.

ALLGEMEINE INFOS | Bitte beachten Sie, dass leichte 

Farbabweichungen auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung ein normales 

Produktionsergebnis sind. Dieses Produkt ist kein Medizinprodukt und 

ist nicht für Kinder geeignet. Bitte stellen Sie eine umweltgerechte 

Entsorgung der Verpackung sicher und nutzen Sie die entsprechenden 

Recycling-Möglichkeiten für Elektroschrott.

DONʼTS | Öffnen Sie das Sextoy nicht. Verwenden Sie im direkten 

Umgang keine scharfen Gegenstände. Nicht direktem Sonnenlicht 

aussetzen. Nutzen oder laden Sie das Sextoy nicht, wenn Sie eine 

ungewöhnliche Wärmeentwicklung, mechanische Fehlfunktionen oder 

andere Auffälligkeiten bemerken (Verfärbung, ungewöhnliches Aussehen, 

Verformung). Trennen Sie das Gerät wenn möglich vom Netz, entweder 

über die Hauptsicherung oder durch das Ziehen des Steckers. Sollte das 

Toy Feuer fangen, löschen Sie es mit einem CO2-Feuerlöscher. Nicht mit 

Wasser löschen.  Für weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte unter 

info@funfactory.com an FUN FACTORY, Betreff: Qualitätssicherung.

Zur Vermeidung eines Kurzschlusses die Magnetkontakte des Ladekabels 

nicht auf Metalloberflächen oder ein anderes Magnetladegerät legen. 

Das Ladegerät nicht mit Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit in Kontakt kommen 

lassen. Das Toy darf nicht benutzt werden, während es lädt oder das USB-

Magnetladekabel angeschlossen ist. Lassen Sie das Spielzeug während 

des Ladevorgangs nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Kein Gleitmittel auf Silikonbasis, 

keine Öle oder Lotionen mit dem Toy verwenden (inkl. Bräunungslotion 

oder Sonnencreme, Lippenpflegeprodukte, essentielle Öle, Kokosöl und 

essbare Öle aller Art). Diese können irreversible Schäden am Sextoy 

verursachen, die nicht von der Garantie abgedeckt sind.

TECHNISCHE INFOS | Aufbewahrungs- und Betriebstemperatur 

0 °C – 40 °C. Die maximale Umgebungstemperatur für den Betrieb ist  

40 °C. Schwankende Umgebungstemperaturen (zum Beispiel auf Reisen) 

können unter bestimmten Bedingungen zu leichter Kondensierung 

führen. In diesem Fall: vor dem Betrieb einige Stunden warten, bis das Toy 

sich an die Umgebungstemperatur angepasst hat.

Die Ladekapazität liegt bei 500 mAh. Die Standby-Zeit des Akkus 

beträgt etwa 6 Monate, dann wieder aufladen, um diesen funktionsfähig 

zu halten. Ist Ihr Toy entladen, laden Sie es bitte auf, bevor Sie es 

weglegen. Die Schutzschaltung verhindert ein Überladen sowie das 

komplette Entladen. Bei unsachgemäßem Umgang kann der Akku eine 

unkontrollierte exotherme Reaktion auslösen.  Im Falle eines Brandes, 

siehe Anweisungen oben.

MAGNETISMUS | Karten mit Magnetstreifen (z. B. Kreditkarten) können 

beim Kontakt mit den Magnetteilen des Toys oder des Ladesteckers 

Schaden nehmen.

     Français

Jouet pour adulte en silicone non toxique pour le corps. Laver avant et 

après chaque utilisation, y compris la première utilisation. Utilisez un 

savon doux ou un nettoyant pour jouets. Le jouet est 100% étanche. 

N’oubliez pas d’utiliser un lubrifiant à base d’eau !  Pour l’allumer, appuyez 

brièvement sur  . Pour l’éteindre, maintenez le bouton  appuyé 

pendant une seconde. Le jouet possède 4 vitesses et 4 programmes et 

démarre à la vitesse la plus basse. Appuyez sur  pour augmenter la 

vitesse et configurer le rythme. Tous les produits SHARE sont compatibles 

avec une utilisation anale.

CHARGEMENT | Pour le charger, branchez le câble sur une prise 

électrique. Utilisez uniquement le chargeur magnétique USB d’origine. 

Le voyant LED du chargeur magnétique USB s’allume en rouge. Si ce n’est 

pas le cas, débranchez-le puis réessayez. Fixez le chargeur magnétique 

USB sur les contacts métalliques du jouet. Si  clignote lentement, le 
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jouet a 33% de charge ou moins. Si  clignote moyennement vite, le 

jouet a entre 33% et 66% de charge. Si  clignote rapidement ou de 

manière continue, le jouet à entre 66% et 99% de charge. Si  s’éteint, 

le jouet est chargé à fond. Débranchez le jouet lorsqu’il est complètement 

chargé. Il faut environ 6 heures pour charger le jouet à fond. L’autonomie 

est d’environ 90 minutes.

La fiche magnétique (si le voyant LED est allumé) et la zone située tout 

autour du moteur du jouet peuvent chauffer. La capacité du courant de 

court-circuit du port USB sur un PC ou un ordinateur portable dépend de 

l’appareil, alors veuillez consulter les caractéristiques techniques de votre 

appareil avant toute utilisation.

VERROUILLAGE DE TRANSPORT | Verrouillage : Appuyez sur  

pendant environ 2 secondes, le jouet vibre pour confirmer le verrouillage. 

Déverrouillage : Appuyez sur  pendant environ 2 secondes, le jouet 

vibre pour confirmer le déverrouillage. Dans les deux cas, le bouton 

clignote et le jouet vibre brièvement.

INFOS GÉNÉRALES | Veuillez noter que les légères variations de 

couleur du produit ou de l’emballage sont tout à fait normales et sont 

liées au processus de fabrication. Cet appareil n’est pas un dispositif 

médical ; gardez-le hors de portée des enfants. Veuillez jeter l’emballage 

de manière écoresponsable et veuillez suivre les règles en matière de 

recyclage des appareils électroniques.

À NE PAS FAIRE | N’ouvrez pas le jouet. N’utilisez pas d’objets pointus 

sur le jouet. N’exposez pas le jouet à la lumière directe du soleil. Ne 

faites pas fonctionner ou ne chargez pas le jouet si vous remarquez 

une accumulation de chaleur inhabituelle, des dysfonctionnements 

mécaniques ou des anomalies (décoloration, apparence inhabituelle, 

déformation).  Si possible, débranchez l’appareil du secteur, soit en 

retirant le fusible principal, soit en débranchant la fiche. Si le jouet prend 

feu, éteignez le feu avec un extincteur au CO2. N’éteignez pas le feu avec 

de l’eau.  Pour des instructions plus détaillées, contactez FUN FACTORY 

à l’adresse info@funfactory.com, objet : assurance qualité.

Pour éviter tout court-circuit, ne placez pas les bornes magnétiques du 

câble de chargement sur une surface métallique ou sur un autre chargeur 

magnétique. N’exposez pas le chargeur à l’eau ou à l’humidité. Le jouet ne 

doit pas être utilisé pendant la charge ou lorsque le chargeur magnétique 

USB est encore attaché. Pendant la charge, ne laissez pas le jouet sans 

surveillance. N’utilisez pas de lubrifiants à base de silicone, d’huiles ou de 

lotions avec le jouet (y compris les crèmes et huiles solaires, les produits 

de soin pour les lèvres, les huiles essentielles, l’huile de coco et les huiles 

comestibles en tous genres). Ces substances peuvent causer des dégâts 

irréversibles au jouet, lesquels ne sont pas couverts par la garantie.

INFOS TECHNIQUES | Température de stockage et de fonctionnement : 

entre 0°C et 40°C. La température ambiante maximale en fonctionnement 

est de 40°C. Les changements de température ambiante (par exemple, 

lorsqu’on voyage) peuvent entraîner une légère condensation dans 

certaines conditions. Veuillez alors attendre quelques heures jusqu’à ce 

que le jouet se soit adapté à la température ambiante avant de le faire 

fonctionner de nouveau.

Capacité de la batterie : 500 mAh L’autonomie en veille de la batterie 

est d’environ six mois, puis il faut la recharger afin d’éviter qu’elle ne 

soit complètement déchargée. Si votre jouet est déchargé, veuillez 

le recharger avant de le ranger. Le circuit de protection de la batterie 

empêche toute surcharge ou décharge totale. En cas de manipulation 

incorrecte, la batterie peut avoir une réaction exothermique 

incontrôlée. En cas de feu, consultez les instructions ci-dessus.

MAGNÉTISME | Les cartes à bande magnétique (par exemple, les 

cartes de crédit) peuvent être endommagées lorsqu’elles entrent en 

contact avec les parties magnétiques du jouet ou de la fiche du chargeur.

     Español

Juguete para adultos hecho de silicona segura para el cuerpo. Lavar 

antes y después de cada uso, incluido el primero. Use jabón suave o 

limpiador de juguetes. El juguete es 100% impermeable. ¡No olvides el 

lubricante a base de agua! Para encenderlo, pulsa  brevemente. Para 

apagarlo, haz clic en  y mantenlo durante 1 segundo. El juguete tiene 

4 velocidades y 4 patrones y empieza a la velocidad más baja. Haz clic 

en  para las configuraciones de mayor velocidad y ritmo. Todos los 

productos de SHARE son seguros para uso anal.

CARGA | Para cargarlo, conecta el cable a la corriente. Utiliza solo 

el cargador magnético USB original. El LED en el cargador magnético 



USB brillará de color rojo. Si no se enciende, desconéctalo y vuelve a 

intentarlo. Fija el cargador magnético USB a los contactos metálicos 

del juguete. Si  parpadea lentamente, el juguete tiene un 33% de 

batería o menos. Si  parpadea a media velocidad, hasta un 66%. Si 

 parpadea rápida o continuamente, hasta un 99%. Si  se apaga, 

el juguete está cargado por completo. Desenchufa el juguete cuando 

esté completamente cargado. Con alrededor de 6 horas de carga, se 

consigue la máxima potencia. El tiempo de funcionamiento es de unos 

90 minutos.

El enchufe magnético (si la pantalla LED está encendida) y el área 

alrededor del motor del juguete pueden calentarse. La capacidad de 

corriente de cortocircuito del puerto USB en un PC o portátil depende 

del dispositivo, así que comprueba las especificaciones técnicas del 

dispositivo antes de usarlo.

BLOQUEO DE VIAJE | Bloqueo: pulsa  durante alrededor de 2 

segundos y el juguete tendrá vibración háptica. Desbloqueo: pulsa  
durante alrededor de 2 segundos y el juguete tendrá vibración háptica. 

En ambos casos, el botón parpadeará y la unidad sonará brevemente.

INFORMACIÓN GENERAL | Ten en cuenta que las ligeras desviaciones 

del color del producto o del embalaje son un resultado normal de 

la producción. Este no es un producto médico; mantenlo fuera del 

alcance de los niños. Desecha el embalaje de una forma adecuada 

para el medioambiente y emplea las opciones de reciclaje aptas para 

ello. Utiliza las opciones de reciclaje proporcionadas para los residuos 

electrónicos.

QUÉ NO HACER | No abras el juguete. No utilices objetos afilados en 

el juguete. No lo dejes a la luz directa del sol. No operes ni cargues el 

juguete si observas una acumulación de calor inusual, mal funcionamiento 

mecánico o anomalías (decoloración, apariencia inusual, deformación). Si 

es posible, desconecta el dispositivo de la red eléctrica, ya sea a través del 

fusible principal o tirando del enchufe. Si el juguete se incendia, apágalo 

con un extintor de CO2. No lo apagues con agua.  Para obtener más 

instrucciones, ponte en contacto con FUN FACTORY en info@funfactory.

com, asunto: seguro de calidad.

Para evitar cortocircuitos, no coloques los puntos de contacto 

magnéticos del cable de carga sobre superficies metálicas u otro cargador 

magnético. No expongas la unidad de carga al agua ni a la humedad. El 

juguete no se debe utilizar mientras se carga o con el cargador magnético 

USB conectado. Durante la carga, no dejes el juguete desatendido. No 

utilices lubricantes, aceites o lociones con base de silicona con el juguete 

(incluidos bronceadores o protectores solares, productos para el cuidado 

labial, aceites esenciales, aceite de coco y aceites comestibles de todo 

tipo). Estos pueden provocar daños irreversibles al juguete, que no está 

cubierto por la garantía.

INFORMACIÓN TÉCNICA | Temperatura de almacenamiento y 

funcionamiento 0°C - 40°C. La temperatura máxima de los alrededores 

durante su funcionamiento es de 40°C. Variaciones de temperatura 

(por ejemplo, durante un viaje) pueden resultar en condensación ligera 

bajo ciertas condiciones. Espera unas horas hasta que el juguete se haya 

adaptado a la temperatura de los alrededores antes de utilizarlo.

Capacidad de la batería de 500 mAh. El período de espera para las 

baterías es de aprox. seis meses. Después, recarga para mantener la 

batería funcional. Si tu juguete no tiene batería, recárgalo antes de 

guardarlo. El circuito de protección de la batería evita la sobrecarga o la 

descarga total. Con una gestión inadecuada, las baterías pueden tener 

una reacción exotérmica no controlada. En caso de incendio, consulta las 

instrucciones anteriores.

MAGNETISMO | Las tarjetas con tiras magnéticas (es decir, tarjetas de 

crédito) pueden sufrir daños cuando entran en contacto con las partes 

magnéticas del juguete o el enchufe de carga.

     Русский язык

Игрушка для взрослых из силикона, безопасного для организма. 

Мойте до и после каждого использования, в том числе перед 

первым использованием. Для мытья применяйте мягкое мыло 

или чистящее средство для игрушек.  Игрушка полностью 

водонепроницаема. Не забывайте использовать смазку на 

водной основе!  Для включения нажмите  на короткое 

время. Для выключения нажмите кнопку  и удерживайте ее в 

течение 1 секунды. У игрушки имеется 4 скорости и 4 профиля, 

и она запускается на самой низкой скорости.  Нажмите  для 

увеличения скорости и настройки ритма. Все продукты SHARE 

можно безопасно использовать в анальном проходе.



ЗАРЯДКА | Для зарядки подключите шнур питания к электросети. 

Для зарядки игрушки используйте только оригинальное 

магнитное зарядное USB-устройство. Светодиодна магнитном 

зарядном устройстве горит красным светом при зарядке.  Если 

он не загорается, отключите устройство от сети и повторите 

попытку.  Соедините магнитное зарядное USB-устройство с 

металлическими контактами игрушки. Если  медленно мигает, 

заряд аккумулятора игрушки равен 33% или менее. Если  мигает 

со средней скоростью, заряд составляет до 66%. Если  быстро 

мигает или горит непрерывно, заряд составляет до 99%. Когда   
гаснет, игрушка полностью заряжена. Отключите игрушку после 

полной зарядки. Для полной зарядки требуется около 6 часов. 

Время работы составляет около 90 минут. 

Магнитный штепсель (если горит светодиод) и зона вокруг 

двигателя игрушки могут нагреваться.  Предельная допустимая 

мощность токов короткого замыкания  USB-порта на ПК или 

ноутбуке зависит от конкретного устройства. Поэтому ознакомьтесь 

с его техническими характеристиками перед использованием.

БЛОКИРОВКА ХОДА | Блокировка: нажмите и удерживайте  

примерно 2 секунды. Игрушка завибрирует после блокировки.  

Разблокировка: нажмите и удерживайте  примерно 2 секунды. 

Игрушка завибрирует после разблокировки. В обоих случаях 

кнопка будет мигать, а устройство издаст короткий жужжащий 

звук.

ОБЩАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ | Обратите внимание, что незначительные 

отличия цвета изделии или упаковки являются нормальным 

отклонением в процессе производства. Этот продукт не является 

медицинским изделием. Хранить в недоступном для детей месте. 

Утилизируйте упаковку надлежащим экологичным образом и 

воспользуйтесь вариантами утилизации для электронного мусора. 

ТЕХНИКА БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ | Не вскрывайте игрушку. Не 

прикасайтесь к игрушке острыми предметами. Не оставляйте 

игрушку под прямыми солнечными лучами. Не используйте и 

не заряжайте игрушку, если вы заметили необычный нагрев, 

механические неисправности или отклонения от нормы 

(обесцвечивание, необычный внешний вид или деформация).   

По возможности отсоедините устройство от сети, либо достав 

главный предохранитель, либо выдернув вилку из розетки. Если 

игрушка загорелась, потушите ее с помощью углекислотного 

огнетушителя. Не тушить водой.  Для получения дальнейших 

инструкций свяжитесь с FUN FACTORY по адресу info@funfactory.

com, тема сообщения: обеспечение качества.

Во избежание короткого замыкания не прикасайтесь магнитными 

контактами зарядного кабеля к металлическим поверхностям 

или другому магнитному зарядному устройству. Не подвергайте 

зарядное устройство воздействию воды или влаги. Игрушка 

не должна работать во время зарядки или с подсоединенным 

магнитным зарядным USB-устройством. Во время зарядки не 

оставляйте игрушку без присмотра. Не смазывайте игрушку 

силиконовой смазкой, маслами или лосьонами (в том числе 

лосьоном для загара или солнцезащитным кремом, продуктами 

по уходу за губами, эфирными маслами, кокосовым маслом 

и пищевыми маслами всех видов). Это может привести 

к необратимому повреждению игрушки, на которое не 

распространяется гарантия.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ | Температура хранения и 

рабочая температура от 0 °C до 40 °C. Максимальная температура 

окружающей среды при эксплуатации игрушки — 40 °С.  

Перепады температуры окружающей среды (например, во время 

поездки) могут привести к незначительной конденсации влаги 

при определенных условиях. В такой ситуации до включения 

игрушки подождите несколько часов, пока температура игрушки 

не сравняется с температурой окружающей среды.

Емкость аккумулятора — 500 мАч. Период нахождения 

аккумулятора в режиме ожидания составляет примерно шесть 

месяцев, после чего его нужно подзарядить для поддержания 

работоспособности. Если игрушка разряжена, зарядите ее 

перед хранением. Схема защиты аккумулятора предотвращает 

перегрузку и полный разряд. При неправильном обращении 

в аккумуляторе может возникнуть неконтролируемая 

экзотермическая реакция. Инструкции по тушению на случай 

пожара приводятся выше.

РАЗМАГНИЧИВАНИЕ | Возможно повреждение карт с 

магнитными полосами (например, кредитных карт) при контакте 

с магнитными частями игрушки или зарядным штепселем. 
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     中文

成人玩具采用对人体安全的硅胶制成。每次使用前后都要清洗，包括
首次使用。请使用温和肥皂或玩具清洁剂。玩具100%防水。不要忘
记水基润滑油！ 若要开启，短按 。若要关闭，点击 并按住1秒。
玩具有4种速度和4种模式，启动时是最低速度。点击  可调快速度
和进行节奏设置。所有SHARE产品均可安全用于肛门。

充电 | 若要充电，请将电源线插入电源。请仅使用原装USB磁性充电
器。USB磁性充电器上的LED将会发出红光。如果没有亮起，请拔下
插头并再试一次。将USB磁性充电器粘附在玩具上的金属触点上。
如果 慢速闪烁，则玩具的电量为33%或更低。如果 中速闪烁，
则电量不超过66%。如果 快速或持续闪烁，则电量可达99%。如果

关闭，则玩具充满电。充满电后，拔下玩具的插头。大约6个小时
可充满电。运行时间约为90分钟。

磁性插头（如果LED显示屏亮起）和玩具电机周围的区域可能会变
热。PC或笔记本电脑上USB端口的短路电流允许值取决于设备，因
此请在使用前检查设备的技术规格。        

旅行锁 | 锁定：按住 约2秒，玩具将会给予触觉反馈。解锁：按住
约2秒，玩具将会给予触觉反馈。在这两种情况下，按钮都会闪

烁，并且设备会短暂地嗡嗡作响。

一般信息 | 请注意，产品或包装上的轻微色差是正常的生产结果。本
品不是医疗用品；请置于儿童触及不到的地方。包装可进行环保处
理，请使用为电子废物提供的回收选项。

禁止事项 | 不要打开玩具。不要在玩具上使用尖锐物体。避免阳光
直射。如果发现异常的热量积聚、机械故障或异常（变色、异常外
观、变形），请勿操作或为玩具充电。 如果可能，请通过主保险丝或
拉动插头，断开设备与电源的连接。如果玩具着火，请使用二氧化碳
灭火器灭火。请勿用水灭火。若要获取进一步的说明，请通过info@
funfactory.com联系FUN FACTORY，主题：质量保证。

为避免短路，请勿将充电线的磁性接触点放在金属表面或其他磁性充
电器上。不要让充电装置与水或湿气接触。充电时或连接USB磁性充
电器时，不得操作玩具。充电时，不要让玩具无人看管。请勿在玩具上
使用硅基润滑剂、油或乳液（包括防晒乳液或防晒霜、唇部护理产品、
精油、椰子油或各种食用油）。这些可能会对玩具造成不可逆转的损
坏，但不在保修范围内。

技术信息 | 储存和操作温度为0℃至40℃。操作时最大环境温度为
40°C。在某些条件下，环境温度的变化（例如行进时）可能会导致轻
微凝结。请等待几个小时，直到玩具适应周围的温度才可以操作。

电池容量为500毫安。电池的待机时间约为六个月，然后再充电以保持
电池有电。如果您的玩具没电，请充好电之后再收起来。电池保护电
路可防止过载或完全放电。如果操作不当，电池可能会发生不受控制
的放热反应。如果发生火灾，请参阅上面的说明。

磁性 | 带有磁条的卡（即信用卡）在与玩具或充电插头的磁性部件接触
时可能会受到损坏。



FUN FACTORY GmbH
Am Hohentorshafen 17-19
28197 Bremen · Germany
www.FUNFACTORY.com

Love your new toy?

PLEASE WRITE A REVIEW 

It’s completely anonymous! As you know, people trust each 

other’s unbiased opinions more than anything else.

YOUR OPINION MATTERS TO US 

Every positive review makes us happy. Thank you!
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